## I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

## **Resolutions Log Sheet**

Resolution	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of	Date	Committee /	Date Adopted
No.				Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	
227-32 (COR)	Michael F. Q. San Nicolas	Relative to congratulating Concepcion A. Aguero on her retirement from	09/24/13	9/27/13			09/27/13
		the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further recognizing and	9:54 a.m.	11:00 a.m.			
		commending her for forty-three (43) years of dedicated service to the					
		Department of Revenue and Taxation and the people of Guam.					

## I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 227-32 (COR)

Introduced by: Michael F. Q. San Nicolas

R. J. Respicio

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

Frank B. Aguon, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

Chris M. Dueñas

Michael T. Limtiaco

Brant T. McCreadie

**Tommy Morrison** 

T. R. Muña Barnes

Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating Concepcion A. Aguero on her retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further recognizing and commending her for forty-three (43) years of dedicated service to the Department of Revenue and Taxation and the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, on February 8, 1970, Concepcion A. Aguero began her government
- 4 of Guam service working at the Department of Revenue and Taxation (DRT), where she
- 5 served as a Clerk Typist while assigned to the DRT Taxpayer Assistance and Processing
- 6 Branch; and

1

2

- WHEREAS, from 1972 to 2000, Concepcion A. Aguero was assigned to work at
- 8 the Taxpayer Assistance and Processing Branch; and she served in various positions,

1 including, Tax Technician I, Tax Technician II, Revenue Officer III, Revenue Officer III,

2 and Income Tax Specialist II; and

6

13

16

17

3 WHEREAS, on January 30, 2000, Concepcion A. Aguero became a Revenue

4 Officer II, and was assigned to work in the DRT Tax Collection Branch; and

5 WHEREAS, on September 27, 2013, Concepcion A. Aguero will retire from the

government of Guam after serving as a Revenue Officer III with the DRT Tax Collection

7 Branch; and her institutional knowledge will be greatly missed by her colleagues at the

8 Department of Revenue and Taxation; now therefore, be it

9 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan* 

10 Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam,

11 congratulate Concepcion A. Aguero on her retirement from the Department of Revenue

and Taxation; and does further recognize and commend Concepcion A. Aguero for her

forty-three (43) years of dedicated service to the Department of Revenue and Taxation

and the people of Guam; and be it further

15 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules

certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the

same be thereafter transmitted to Concepcion A. Aguero; and to the Honorable Edward

18 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2013.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORÝ L RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

Legislative Secretary



Date: Notes: **VOTING SHEET** 

Resolution No. 227-32 (COR) Michael F. Q. San Nicolas - "Relative to congratulating Concepcion A. Aguero on her retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further recognizing and commending her for forty-three (43) years of dedicated service to the Department of Revenue and Taxation and the people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO		186								
Chairperson	email	9/26								
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA										
Vice-Chairperson	Accommon contracts of	ANALYSIS SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SA	A Tomas A Commission of the Co							
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D.	e constitue	***************************************		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Member	email	4126								
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ		4	/							
Member	email	1/24								
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY	\ <u>\</u>	ala			***************************************					
TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES	amul	9/26								
Member   SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C.										
PANGELINAN		ALL	1100							
Member		WWW.	A Commanda							
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ,										
JR.		Volanda de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de								
Member										
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR.	•	9		and the same of th	]					
Member	email	9/24								
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS										
Member	( ~	9/26			PROPERTY					
		* \$ -								
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA					La constantina de la constantina della constanti					
Minority Member			TATALANA ANDRE							
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA		*	The state of the s							
Minority Member	email	9/26								
	l,	<u> </u>	<b>/</b>							
For Sponsor's Office Use Only	人 オ フ	7 /	~~~~~							
Sponsor Signature:										
Staff Contact Person:	u Mer	+-«								
Date: 9[26]										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only			~~~~		***************************************					
Certified Returned										
Name: Keturned										